PHYSICAL ADDRESS

100 Templeton Cemetery Rd. Paso Robles, CA 93446 Tel/Fax: (805) 434-3314

MAILING ADDRESS

P.O. Box 365 Templeton, CA 93465



Richard Dusi Ellen Castellanos Beverly Rillo

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

MANAGER Sandy Cowell

www.templetoncemetery.org

A regular meeting is scheduled for the Templeton Cemetery District on Thursday March 20, 2025, at 4:00 PM. The meeting will be held at the Templeton Cemetery Office located at 100 Templeton Cemetery Road, Paso Robles, Ca 93446. All Health and Safety measures will be observed.

AGENDA:

Call to order

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment

Consent Agenda:

Minutes: February 20, 2025

Staff Report

Business:

- 1. February 2025 Financials: The Trustees will review the February 2025 Financials and if appropriate with no objections, the Trustees will then approve the February 2025 Financials as presented. (Discussion / Approval)
- 2. Participating in LAFCO Election Special District Members: The Trustees will decide if they wish to participate in the elections for 2 seats on the IAFCO Board. If so, they will review the 2 candidates running for 1 seat through 2028 and 3 candidates running for one seat through 2026. Trustees will vote their selections and forward those results. (Discussion/Action)
- 3. Review of the County Tax Collector's parcels up for sale due to non-payment: The Trustees will discuss if they wish to participate in the auction of said parcels made available by the Tax **Collectors Power to Sell.** (Discussion / Action)
- 4. Request to Sell Back Plot 17 in Block U: Lorraine Palos' plot to be sold back to TCD with Mrs. Palos being interred in U23 with husband Alexander. The proceeds from the sale would be applied towards Mrs. Palos' interment fees. (Discussion/Actin)
- 5. Continued Discussion on the Entrance for the New Dry Section: The Trustees will provide discussion and ideas that would/could be incorporated into the archway for the NDS. (Discussion Only)
- 6. Trustee Comments: The Trustees will take this opportunity to voice their comments or concerns. (No action taken)
- 7. Adjournment.

**Members of the public will have the opportunity to direct comments to the Cemetery Trustees during Public Comment and address any items listed on the Agenda before or during consideration of that item. The Templeton Cemetery District complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act and California Government Code 54954.2.